PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7399795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLORENT MOURIN	03/15/2022
VINCENT VEILLEROT	03/15/2022
FRANCOIS LEMIRE	03/15/2022
VINCENT DEGEORGE	03/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANITOWOC CRANE GROUP FRANCE
Street Address:	66 CHEMIN DU MOULIN CARRON
City:	DARDILLY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69570

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17681711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondent Name: MANITOWAC/COOK ALEX LTD.
Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2004

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5702-0004.US.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YANIRA LUGO
SIGNATURE:	/Yanira Lugo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed-Assignment-5702-0004_US_02#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment-5702-0004_US_02#page2.tif

PATENT 507352874 REEL: 060302 FRAME: 0878

 $source = Executed - Assignment - 5702 - 0004 _US_02\#page 3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 060302 FRAME: 0879

Attorney Docket No.: 5702-0004.US.02 FILED: February 25, 2022

U.S. Pat. Appl. No.: 17/681,711

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the following inventors(s) with the following mailing address(es), Florent MOURIN, c/o MANITOWOC CRANE GROUP FRANCE, 66 chemin du Moulin Carron, 69570 DARDILLY, FRANCE; Vincent VEILLEROT, c/o MANITOWOC CRANE GROUP FRANCE, 66 chemin du Moulin Carron, 69570 DARDILLY, FRANCE; François LEMIRE, c/o MANITOWOC CRANE GROUP FRANCE, 66 chemin du Moulin Carron, 69570 DARDILLY, FRANCE; and Vincent DEGEORGE, c/o MANITOWOC CRANE GROUP FRANCE, 66 chemin du Moulin Carron, 69570 DARDILLY, FRANCE, (collectively, "Assignor") have invented new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR SECURING A TILTING JIB CRANE FOR SECURING AN ANGULAR POSITION OF A TILTING JIB, and for which I/we have executed the above-identified U.S. Pat. Appl. No. 17/681,711 for United States Letters Patent for the same, filed February 25, 2022; and

WHEREAS, MANITOWOC CRANE GROUP FRANCE, having an address at 66 chemin du Moulin Carron, 69570 DARDILLY, FRANCE, (collectively, "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in to and under all Letters Patent and similar patent rights of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for and in consideration of good and valuable executed consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to such invention, application, and all Letters Patent and similar patent rights of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor, including divisions, continuations, reissues, subdivisions, renewals and extensions thereof, to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignce, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms thereof, and further, including the right to Assignce to file in Assignce's name applications for Letters Patent and similar patent rights in any country or countries foreign to the United States including the full right to claim for any such applications the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (also known as the Paris Convention) and other priority conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent and similar patent rights which may be granted therefor in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, reissues, subdivisions, renewals and extensions thereof.

Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives, that Assignor will assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application identified herein; in

Attorney Docket No.: 5702-0004.US.02 FILED: February 25, 2022

U.S. Pat. Appl. No.: 17/681,711

the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent and similar patent rights that Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in Assignee, like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent and similar patent rights; and in the prosecution of any interference or similar action which may arise involving such invention, or any application or Letters Patent or similar patent rights herein contemplated; and that Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee, any and all additional papers, and take any further actions, that may be requested by Assignee, to fully earry out the terms of this assignment.

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

And Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Assignor's and/or Assignee's attorneys to insert above any information identifying the application to which this assignment pertains, or any related application(s), including divisions, continuations, reissues, subdivisions, renewals and extensions thereof, when known, after execution of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:	Nazilla de la companya della company
Date: <u>15103 262</u> 2	Signature:
	Name: Florent MOURIN
Date: 15131202	Signature:
	Name: Vincent VEILLEROT
Date: <u>1513/202</u>	Signature:
	Name: François LEMIRE
Date: <u>151631 7.022</u>	Signature:
	Name: Vincent DEGEORGE

Attorney Docket No.: 5702-0004.US.02 FILED: February 25, 2022

U.S. Pat. Appl. No.: 17/681,711

ASSIGNEE:

Date: 15/00/2022

Signature:

Name: MR RONG DE NOWS BRUKO

Title: VP Congressing
For: MANITOWOC CRANE GROUP FRANCE